DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES							APPROVED
CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB	BNO.	0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	``'		E CONSTRUCTION (X3)		SURVEY PLETED
		345278	B. WING			04/2	3/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF				30 ROCKFORD STREET OUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 164 SS=D	483.10(e), 483.75(I PRIVACY/CONFID The resident has th confidentiality of his records. Personal privacy in medical treatment, communications, por meetings of family a does not require the room for each resid Except as provided section, the residen release of personal individual outside th The resident's right and clinical records resident is transferr institution; or record The facility must ke contained in the resi the form or storage release is required healthcare institutio contract; or the resident by:)(4) PERSONAL ENTIALITY OF RECORDS e right to personal privacy and s or her personal and clinical cludes accommodations, written and telephone ersonal care, visits, and and resident groups, but this e facility to provide a private lent. in paragraph (e)(3) of this at may approve or refuse the and clinical records to any he facility. to refuse release of personal does not apply when the red to another health care d release is required by law. ep confidential all information sident's records, regardless of methods, except when by transfer to another in; law; third party payment	F 1	64	DEFICIENCY)		5/14/15
	facility failed to main confidentiality for 7 #3, #11, #19, #23, # physician order for	ntain the medical of 8 residents (Resident #1, #26, and #33) who received a Tamiflu.			Immediately medical information for residents, #1 #3 #11 #19 #23 #26 and was removed from charts, other than t own. Physician order shows only name each resident. One copy on each char Remedial education and counseling	their e of rt.	
(ABORATOR)	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	VATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

05/14/2015

PRINTED: 05/19/2015

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/19/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345278	B. WING			04/23/2015	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF				80 ROCKFORD STREET OUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 164	 Continued From page 1 The findings included; Medical record review of Resident #1 revealed a physician order dated 1/21/15 that stated please administer Tamiflu 75miligrams (mg) one capsule daily x 14 days to residents #1 #3, #11, #19, #23, #26, and #33. The physician order was observed to be signed by the MDS coordinator (nurse # 2). Further review of Resident #1, #3, #11, #19, #23, #26, and #33 physician orders revealed a photo copy of the same order dated 1/21/15 for the administration of the medication Tamiflu 75mg one capsule daily x 14 days. 		F 1	64	provided to the staff, concerning privacy issues on 5/6/15. A plan was implemented to audit 100% of charts monthly, and correct any deficiency. Monitoring will be		
					ongoing and reported to quality ass quarterly.	urance	
	revealed he was un multiple residents' r	e #2 on 4/23/15 at 9:30 am aware that he could not put names on one physician order ents were being prescribed on or treatment.					
F 221 SS=D	at revealed it was h		F 2	221			5/18/15
	physical restraints i	e right to be free from any mposed for purposes of nience, and not required to medical symptoms.					
	by: Based on observat record review wht fa	NT is not met as evidenced ions, staff interviews and acility failed to identify, assess, de medical justification prior to			Physician order obtained for restra resident #18. A breakaway belt, with Velcro closure is used. Resident w	า	

Facility ID: 953376

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 27

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 345278 B. WING 04/23/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 830 ROCKFORD STREET NORTHERN SURRY SNF MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PRÉFIX** PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 221 | Continued From page 2 F 221 using a soft belt restraint one of one sampled while in wheelchair only. Resident is able residents with a restraint. Resident #18. to remove at will. Resident will be able to move in wheelchair about unit. Restraint The findings included: will prevent falls as he sometimes forgets he is unable to walk unassisted. Resident # 18 was admitted to the facility on Interventions in place showing restraint to 3/3/15 with diagnosis of fall with hematoma. late be removed every 2 hrs. to assist with effects of stroke and dementia. ADLNs. Restraint use added to the care plan. Initial restraint form completed. To Review of the social work note dated 3/10/15 ensure that the deficient practice will not revealed the resident had long and short term reoccur and to address those residents memory problems which impaired his decision having potential to be affected, education making abilities. Resident #18 had a chair fall and counseling were provided to all staff alert monitor to alert staff when "he tries to get up regarding restraint use; including the use unassisted which he does often." of breakaway belts and when they are considered a restraint and documentation Nurse's note dated 3/31/15 indicated Resident required such as an order, restraint #18 had "stood up several times tonight interventions, care plan, and guarterly sounding chair alarm." restraint assessment. Monitoring will include any residents in breakaway belts The Minimum Data Set dated 3/16/15 indicated every 2 hours daily to determine if the belt is considered a restraint and the presence the resident had severe impairment with of applicable orders and documenation. cognition, required extensive assistance of one person for transfer, ambulation, toileting and Restraint use is reported and reviewed personal hygiene. Human assistance was guarterly in the Quality Assurance required to enable the resident to maintain meeting. balance when transferring and/or standing. There was no limitation in movement of his extremities. This MDS indicated he was continent of bowel and occasionally incontinent of bladder. Falls were indicated as occurring prior to the MDS and no restraints were in use for the resident. The incident/accident reports indicated Resident #18 had a fall on 4/1/15 and 4/7/15 while standing without assistance from the wheelchair. Review of the physician's orders dated 4/8/15

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 27

PRINTED: 05/19/2015

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	05/19/2015 APPROVED
STATEMENT	r of deficiencies of correction	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	0938-0391 E SURVEY PLETED
		345278	B. WING		04/ :	23/2015
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHE	ERN SURRY SNF			830 ROCKFORD STREET MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 221	indicated a soft belt Resident #18 was in physician 's order of soft belt as a restra diagnosis or physic soft belt. Review of the care was not included as The nurse's note of was alert and confu used pull ups. He p hallway in a wheelc chair alarm" was in to attempt to get up Observations on 4/2 Resident #18 had a around his waist wh ties were secured b bottom of the whee belt was fastened b observed pulling at remove it or unfaste Observations on 4/2 the resident was in restraint fastened a staff member was s belt was not release Interview with MDS revealed the facility with a restraint at th Interview on 04/22/2	t was to be used while n the wheelchair. The did not address the use of the int or indicate the medical al symptoms that required the plan indicated the soft belt s a problem or an intervention. f 4/18/15 indicated the resident used. He was incontinent and propelled himself in the chair. A "break away belt and n use. The resident "continues o unassisted at times." 21/15 at 2:30 PM revealed a soft belt restraint in place hile in a wheelchair. The back by the end loops onto the elchair base. The front of the by Velcro. Resident #18 was the soft belt, but did not en it. 22/15 at 12:30 PM revealed a wheelchair, soft belt and at a table eating lunch. A seated at his table. The soft ed during the meal. a nurse on 04/22/2015 2:52 PM r did not have any residents				

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 27

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/19/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345278	B. WING			04/:	23/2015
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHE	ERN SURRY SNF				30 ROCKFORD STREET IOUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 221 F 279 SS=D	away belt and could explained the belt w since he could remo- interview revealed F consistent in remov command. 04/22/2015 4:50 Pl aide #2 indicated R remove his belt whe would depend "if he Aide #1 was asked remove the soft belt and Resident #18 re remove the soft belt and Resident #18 re remove his belt and 483.20(d), 483.20(k COMPREHENSIVE A facility must use t to develop, review a comprehensive plan The facility must de plan for each reside objectives and time medical, nursing, an needs that are iden assessment. The care plan must to be furnished to a highest practicable psychosocial well-b §483.25; and any si be required under § due to the resident?	d remove the belt." It was vas not considered a restraint ove it at times. Further Resident #18 was not ving the soft belt restraint on M interview with aide #1 and tesident #18 would usually en asked. Aide #1 explained it e has had his meds or not." to request Resident #18 to lt. Observations of aide #1 evealed he was asked to d he would not remove it. <()(1) DEVELOP E CARE PLANS the results of the assessment and revise the resident's n of care. evelop a comprehensive care ent that includes measurable etables to meet a resident's nd mental and psychosocial tified in the comprehensive t describe the services that are of the in the comprehensive as required under ervices that would otherwise \$483.25 but are not provided s exercise of rights under the right to refuse treatment	F 2				5/18/15

Facility ID: 953376

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 27

			()(0) 1		OMB NO.	
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		345278	B. WING		04/2	23/2015
AME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
IORTHE	RN SURRY SNF			830 ROCKFORD STREET MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 279	Continued From pa	ge 5	F 279			
	by: Based on observations of Resident interviews the facilities for 1 of 4 sampled contractures (Resider residents with restration of the findings included 1. Resident #20 was 10/13/2006 with diadementia. The most dated 2/3/15 reveal dependent on staff with impairments to Resident #20 was compaired for daily deresident #20 was compared for daily deresident #20 was compared for daily deresident #2/24/15 revealed a an ADL self-care per total care, no common The goal stated Resident is totally deresident is totally deresident.	as admitted to the facility on ignoses that included t recent Minimum Data Set ed Resident #20 was totally for all activities of daily living upper and lower extremities. coded as being cognitively		Care plan updated for resident # include contractures. Remedial e given to staff regarding resident # minimizing pain during ADLs, use assistive devices, preventing or w of contractures, and monitoring of Education included documentation residents with contractures. To en- that the deficient practice will not and to address those residents has potential to be affected by the sam deficient practice, remedial education provided to all staff related to pre- of or worsening of contractures in residents, including minimizing pa ADLs, use of assistive devices, a monitoring decline. Education to a included documentation and update resident care plan. Monitoring w consist of weekly nursing assess and notes on all residents. Monito be ongoing and reviewed at quart quality assurance meeting.	ducation 20 to of vorsening decline. on on nsure reoccur aving me ation was evention ain during nd staff ate of the vill ments, oring will	

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 27

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/19/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345278	B. WING _			04/2	23/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF				30 ROCKFORD STREET OUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	¢	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	Continued From pa observed to be held Observations of Re am revealed the res arms drawn upward A blue carrot (devic contracture and ma was observed to be Resident's left hand as evidenced by res between middle fing Observation of Res pm revealed the res Resident #20 was of carrot in her right ha additional splinting Interview with NA#1 revealed Resident # arms and hands. No occasionally staff us sometimes they use indicated she did no to how long residen NA#1 further indica receive any range of Interview with NA#2 revealed Resident # arms and elbows. bath due to her han The resident typical when bathing or pe stated that occasion Resident #20's arm hurt her. NA#2 furt tightness in Resident	age 6 d tight to resident #20's chest esident #20 on 4/23/15 at 11:00 sident to be lying in bed with d toward Resident #20's chest. e used for preventing further aintain healthy skin integrity) e in resident's right hand. d was observed to be closed sident's thumb protruding ger and ring finger. sident #20 on 4/23/15 at 1:50 sident to be lying in bed. observed to be holding a blue and. Resident #20 had no device applied. 1 on 4/23/15 at 1:54 pm #20 was very tight in her upper NA#1 indicated that sed a wash cloth and ed a blue carrot. NA#1 ot receive specifics in regards at #20 was to hold the carrot. tted Resident #20 did not	F 27	79			

Facility ID: 953376

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 27

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	05/19/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345278	B. WING		04/2	23/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF		-	330 ROCKFORD STREET MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	prevented fingers to occasionally used to blue carrot into the recall being provide the blue carrot was long. Sometimes it occasionally it is pla indicated the name moving any of her use Interview with the P therapist unavailable locate an Occupation that indicated Resid The Physical therap an order dated 12/2 #20 had a right han care stated dischar note comment indic wear an orthopedic staff were educated Interview with the D 4/23/15 at 2:56 pm for the developmen DON stated she did interventions in reg contractures.	to cut the nails and the carrot o skin. Powder was o make it easier to get the right hand. NA#2 could not ed directions for which hand supposed to go in or how t is put in the right hand and aced in the left. The NA d resident was not capable of	F 279			
		sis of fall with hematoma, late				

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 27

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/19/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345278	B. WING			04/2	23/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF				30 ROCKFORD STREET IOUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	Continued From pa effects of stroke an	-	F 27	79			
	revealed the reside memory problems we making abilities. Re	al work note dated 3/10/15 nt had long and short term which impaired his decision esident #18 had a chair fall t staff when "he tries to get up e does often."					
		3/31/15 indicated Resident several times tonight m."					
	the resident had set cognition, required person for transfer, personal hygiene. If required to enable to balance when trans There was no limitate extremities. This M continent of bowel at bladder. Falls were	Set dated 3/16/15 indicated vere impairment with extensive assistance of one ambulation, toileting and Human assistance was the resident to maintain iferring and/or standing. tition in movement of his IDS indicated he was and occasionally incontinent of indicated as occurring prior restraints were in use for the					
	#18 had a fall on 4/	nt reports indicated Resident 1/15 and 4/7/15 while standing from the wheelchair.					
	indicated a soft belt Resident #18 was in physician's order di soft belt as a restra	ician's orders dated 4/8/15 was to be used while n the wheelchair. The d not address the use of the int or indicate the medical al symptoms that required the					

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 27

CENTER STATEMENT AND PLAN C	RS FOR MEDICARE	AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345278		S		FORM MB NO. (X3) DATE COM	05/19/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391 E SURVEY PLETED 23/2015
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF			Μ	MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	Review of the care was not included as Observations on 4/2 Resident #18 had a around his waist wh ties were secured b bottom of the whee belt was fastened b observed pulling at remove it or unfaste Observations on 4/2 the resident was in restraint fastened a staff member was s belt was not release Interview with MDS revealed the facility with a restraint at the Interview on 04/22/2 Director of Nursing restraint free facility away belt and could explained the belt w since he could remove interview revealed F consistent in remove command. 04/22/2015 4:50 Pl aide #2 indicated R remove his belt whe would depend "if he Aide #1 was asked remove the soft bel	plan indicated the soft belt s a problem or an intervention. 21/15 at 2:30 PM revealed a soft belt restraint in place hile in a wheelchair. The back by the end loops onto the Ichair base. The front of the by Velcro. Resident #18 was the soft belt, but did not en it. 22/15 at 12:30 PM revealed a wheelchair, soft belt and at a table eating lunch. A seated at his table. The soft ed during the meal. nurse on 04/22/2015 2:52 PM did not have any residents	F2	279			

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 27

ATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY
ND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		G		PLETED
		345278	B. WING		04/	23/2015
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF			830 ROCKFORD STREET MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 279	Continued From pa	ge 10	F 279	9		
		he would not remove it.				
F 280 SS=D	483.20(d)(3), 483.1 PARTICIPATE PLA	0(k)(2) RIGHT TO NNING CARE-REVISE CP	F 280	0		5/18/15
		e right, unless adjudged				
	incompetent or othe	erwise found to be r the laws of the State, to				
		ing care and treatment or				
	changes in care an					
	A comprehensive c	are plan must be developed				
	within 7 days after t	he completion of the				
		essment; prepared by an m, that includes the attending				
		red nurse with responsibility				
	for the resident, and	d other appropriate staff in				
		mined by the resident's needs,				
		racticable, the participation of sident's family or the resident's				
		; and periodically reviewed				
		am of qualified persons after				
	each assessment.					
	This REQUIREMEN	NT is not met as evidenced				
	Based on observat	tions, record review and staff		Care plan was updated on reside		
		r failed to include interventions		to include falls. For those resider		
		vent falls on the care plan for one of two sampled		having potential to be affected by same deficient practice and to en		
	residents with falls.			the deficient practice will not reoc	cur, a	
	The findings include	ed:		plan was implemented to update plans within 72 hrs of any residen Two nurses will review care plans	t fall.	
		to the facility on 3/3/15 with		insure all interventions are in place	e to	
		h hematoma, late effects of		prevent future falls. A fall report v	vill be	

Facility ID: 953376

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 27

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/19/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345278	B. WING _			04/:	23/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF				30 ROCKFORD STREET OUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	the resident require person for transfer, personal hygiene. I required to enable t balance when trans There was no limital extremities. This M continent of bowel a bladder. Falls were to the MDS comple The care plan inclu- falls related to the r needs, confusion, a The stated goals in free of falls through minor injury and no interventions includ meet resident's nee reach, encourage u resident needed pro for assistance and ta a seat alarm and so were not included of Review of the incide follows: - 4/1/15 in PM. F disoriented and hig was in the wheelcha assistance and fell There were no injur - 4/7/15 at 830 P	a. Set dated 3/16/15 indicated d extensive assistance of one ambulation, toileting and Human assistance was he resident to maintain ferring and/or standing. tion in movement of his IDS indicated he was and occasionally incontinent of e indicated as occurring prior tion. ded a focus for high risk for esident was unaware of safety and gait and balance problems. cluded the resident would be the next review date, free of t sustain serious injury. The ed staff were to anticipate and eds, the call light to be within se and ask for assistance, the ompt response to all requests follow fall protocol. The use of oft belt while in the wheelchair in the care plan. ent reports for falls were as	F 28	30	sent to DON who will update the ca plan. The report will be forwarded to chairman of the fall committee, and Quality Assurance Director. Monitor be ongoing and all fall reports will be discussed quarterly in the Quality Assurance Committee.	o the 1 ring will	

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 27

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES		F	NTED: 05/19/2015 FORM APPROVED B NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345278	B. WING		04/23/2015
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF			30 ROCKFORD STREET IOUNT AIRY, NC 27030	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 280 F 309 SS=D	 spoken loudly to hir fell trying to sit back injuries. 4/12/15 at 5:20 room, removed breat was sounding. Staffloor in dining room resident had stated bathroom. His wife the resident. The a with betadine and a Interview with the D 04/22/2015 at 3:34 plans and updates to prevent falls that we included use of a set of break-away seat alarm and belt shou and she "just misse 483.25 PROVIDE C HIGHEST WELL BI Each resident must provide the necessar or maintain the high mental, and psycho accordance with the and plan of care. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat 	PM disoriented, in dining ak away belt and chair alarm ff found resident sitting in the beside of the sink. The he need to go to the was in the dining room with rea on the finger was cleaned bandaid applied. PM revealed she did the care to care plan. Interventions to ere initiated after he had fallen eat alarm on the w/c and use belt. She explained the uld have been on the care plan ed it." CARE/SERVICES FOR	F 280	Physician order obtained on resident for a swallowing evaluation. Educatio	
	interview and record	u review the facility falled to		I or a swallowing evaluation. Educatio	

Facility ID: 953376

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 27

	COF DEFICIENCIES	<u>& MEDICAID SERVICES</u> (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. (X3) DATI	0938-039 E SURVEY		
ND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		NG	· · /	PLETED		
		345278	B. WING _		04/2	23/2015		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE			
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF			830 ROCKFORD STREET MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE		
F 309	the need of thicker sampled residents Resident #19. The findings includ Resident #19 was 10/5/13 with diagno dementia without b anxiety. Review of the Minin 2/9/15 indicated the problems and require with eating. The care plan date for staff to provide provide liquids in a self-administer as p Review of the April puree diet with regins Review of the hosp 3/31/15 revealed R problems and was notes dated 4/8/15 of thickened liquids "strangled on thin li- the staff added thic Observations on 4/ #19 had pre-thicke consistency at bed regular thin liquids.	with problems swallowing for ned liquids for one of one with swallowing problems. led: admitted to the facility on osis of depressive disorder, behavioral disturbance and mum Data Set (MDS) dated e resident had no swallowing ired total assistance of staff d 2/9/15 included interventions total assistance for meals and Sippy cup to allow her to possible. monthly orders included a	F 30	09 provided to staff regardin liquids, including how to resident has order for sp thickened liquids. Also if any resident with difficult advise nurse. She will the for swallowing evaluation will be added to care plat and sign copy of care plat plan book provided at nu plan will be updated with resident diet. MDS nurse plan book, making sure s and signing. Monitoring w the MDS nurse and revie the Quality Assurance Co	determine if ecific diet, or staff observes y swallowing, en obtain order an obtain order an Staff to read an located in care rses desk. Care any changes in will monitor care staff is reading vill be weekly by ewed quarterly at			

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/19/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED
		345278	B. WING	i		04/	23/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF			-	830 ROCKFORD STREET MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	to give the thin liqui observed coughing Interview with the re at 12:45 PM revealed an order for thicker aware of any swalld On 04/23/2015 at 1 hospice nurse was nurse had written the and 4/18/15. Durin if the resident had s "hospice aide must swallowing problem intermittent problem Hospice nurse expl report to the facility problems observed Hospice nurse did n reported the swallow On 04/23/2015 at 1 nurse #1 who was n care, revealed she liquids at times. At swallowing and som electronic record fo by nurse #1 for refe Nurse #1 reported to referral or evaluation for safe swallow. Interview on 04/23/ revealed she provides since she had been interview, aide #3 en	liquids or not and proceeded ds. Resident #19 was not when provided thin liquids. egistered dietician on 4/21/15 ed Resident #19 did not have ied liquids and she was not	F	309			

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	05/19/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		345278	B. WING		04/:	23/2015
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHE	ERN SURRY SNF			830 ROCKFORD STREET MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309 F 318 SS=D	revealed she was n problems with thin I reports from a hosp problems or pocket Thickened liquids w Aide #3 explained s about the thickened there was not an or Interview with the R at 10:45 AM reveale thickened liquids we on her tray. Furthe mistake on the diet have orders for thic Registered Dietician swallowing problem Interview with the D 04/23/2015 at 10:57 expect the nurse to resident had swallo would then order a speech therapist we consistency of liquid DON explained she were giving thicken informing the physid 483.25(e)(2) INCRE IN RANGE OF MO Based on the comp resident, the facility with a limited range appropriate treatme	anot aware of swallowing liquids. She had received no bice aide regarding swallowing ting food in her mouth. were on her tray that morning. she had asked the dietician d liquids and was informed rder for thickened liquids. Registered Dietician on 4/23/15 ed the diet slip indicated ere to be sent to the resident r interview revealed that was a slip. Resident #19 did not ckened liquids. The n was not aware of any ns for Resident #19. Director of Nursing (DON) on 1 AM revealed she would o inform the physician if a wing problems. The physician speech evaluation. The ould determine what ds would be appropriate. The e was not aware the nurses ed liquids without an order or cian. EASE/PREVENT DECREASE TION orehensive assessment of a r must ensure that a resident e of motion receives ent and services to increase d/or to prevent further	F 309	ρ		5/14/15

Facility ID: 953376

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 27

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	05/19/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		345278	B. WING		04/2	23/2015
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF			830 ROCKFORD STREET MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 318	Continued From pa	ge 16	F 31	8		
	by: Based on observations of Resident interview the facility contractures, make care for 1 of 4 samply who had an existing. The findings include Resident #20 was a 10/13/2006 with dia dementia. The most dated 2/3/15 reveal dependent on staff with impairments to Resident #20 was a contracture of the interventions in resident is totally dependent on common the goal stated Recurrent level of funct The interventions in resident is totally dependent on common the goal stated Recurrent level of funct The interventions in resident is totally dependent on common the goal stated Recurrent level of funct The interventions in resident is totally dependent is totally dependent. The interventions dependent	ed: admitted to the facility on ignoses that included it recent Minimum Data Set ed Resident #20 was totally for all activities of daily living o upper and lower extremities. coded as being cognitively		A Physician order was obtained on resident #20 for OT/PT screening. I being followed as outlined by therap prevent worsening of contractures, improve range of motion. Physician orders were obtained for therapy screening on all residents at risk for contractures. Education provided to regarding therapy plan. Contractures implemented into care plans. Comp 5/14/15. Monitoring will be ongoing weekly and reported quarterly at Qu Assurance Committee.	Plan is by to and n o staff es bleted g	

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	05/19/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		345278	B. WING	 	04/2	23/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF			30 ROCKFORD STREET IOUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Continued From pa held tight to residen Observations of Re am revealed the res arms drawn upward A blue carrot (devic contracture and ma was observed to be Resident ' s left har as evidenced by res between middle fing Observation of Res pm revealed the res Resident #20 was of carrot in her right ha additional splinting Interview with NA#1 revealed Resident # arms and hands. N occasionally staff us sometimes they use indicated she did no to how long residen NA#1 further indica receive any range of Interview with NA#2 revealed Resident # arms and elbows.	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) age 17 ht #20's chest. esident #20 on 4/23/15 at 11:00 sident to be lying in bed with d toward Resident #20's chest. e used for preventing further aintain healthy skin integrity) e in resident's right hand. hd was observed to be closed sident's thumb protruding ger and ring finger. Sident #20 on 4/23/15 at 1:50 sident to be lying in bed. observed to be holding a blue and. Resident #20 had no device applied. 1 on 4/23/15 at 1:54 pm #20 was very tight in her upper NA#1 indicated that sed a wash cloth and ed a blue carrot. NA#1 ot receive specifics in regards at #20 was to wear the carrot. tted Resident #20 did not	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	The resident typical when bathing or pe- stated that occasion Resident #20's arm hurt her. NA#2 furt tightness in Resident	Ily and grimaced and moaned rsonal care is provided. NA#2 nally she will massage because she didn't want to ther indicated there was slight nt #20's knees. Resident g in her hand and a family				

Facility ID: 953376

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 27

		AND HUMAN SERVICES	I			FORM	05/19/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		345278	B. WING			04/2	23/2015
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF				30 ROCKFORD STREET IOUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 318	member preferred t prevented fingers to occasionally used to blue carrot into the recall being provide the blue carrot was long. Sometimes it occasionally it is pla- indicated the name moving any of her u Interview with the P therapist unavailabl locate an Occupation that indicated Resion The Physical therap an order dated 12/2 #20 had a right han care stated dischar note comment indice wear an orthopedic staff were educated Interview with the D 4/23/15 at 2:56 pm referred to Occupation therapy by the nurs staff would ensure to changes in range of would write an order to therapy. The DC therapy orders for r #20's contractures of DON stated it was to communicate with to department in regation	to cut the nails and the carrot o skin. Powder was o make it easier to get the right hand. NA#2 could not ed directions for which hand supposed to go in or how is put in the right hand and aced in the left. The NA d resident was not capable of	F3	318			

Facility ID: 953376

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 27

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/19/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		345278	B. WING			04/2	23/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF				30 ROCKFORD STREET IOUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329 SS=D	483.25(I) DRUG RE UNNECESSARY D	EGIMEN IS FREE FROM RUGS	F:	329			5/14/15
	unnecessary drugs drug when used in duplicate therapy); without adequate m indications for its us adverse consequer should be reduced combinations of the						
	resident, the facility who have not used given these drugs u therapy is necessar as diagnosed and c record; and residen drugs receive gradu behavioral intervent	chensive assessment of a must ensure that residents antipsychotic drugs are not inless antipsychotic drug by to treat a specific condition locumented in the clinical ts who use antipsychotic ual dose reductions, and tions, unless clinically an effort to discontinue these					
	by: Based on record re pharmacist and phy failed to obtain valp residents (Resident divaloproex sodium	ER (immediate release) 2 times daily for the zure disorder.			A laboratory audit of medications w completed for all existing residents nursing center, including resident # Medications were identified by regis pharmacist upon review of current I printouts. This was compared with laboratory data compiled in the elect medical record. Upon review of the consultant pharmacist, individual	of our 36. stered MAR ctronic	

Facility ID: 953376

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 27

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 345278 B. WING 04/23/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 830 ROCKFORD STREET NORTHERN SURRY SNF MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PRÉFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 329 Continued From page 20 F 329 recommendations were made to physician providers for laboratory follow-up. Resident #36 was admitted to the facility on 4/7/14 with a diagnoses that included; A laboratory protocol for medication hypertension, History of Residual left monitoring has been developed and hemiparesis, coronary Artery disease, and approved. seizure disorder. The laboratory protocol has been provided to the attending physician for signature on Review of Resident #36 physician order sheet for each existing residents. Going forward, the month of April 2015 revealed divalproex facility nursing administration will send the sodium ER 500mg 2 times daily for seizure laboratory protocol to the admitting disorder. provider for signature for newly admitted residents. Review of Resident #36 labs from 4/21/14 Once the laboratory protocol is approved through 4/14/15 revealed no labs in regards to by the residentNs attending physician, the valporic acid level testing for the use of affected laboratory schedule will be printed on the Physician Order Sheets or divaloproex sodium ER for seizure disorder. otherwise denoted in the electronic Interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on medical record for monthly review by the 4/23/15 at 9:57am revealed the facility obtained consultant pharmacist valporic acid levels according to physician orders. As new medications are added to the The DON indicated she could not locate a lab in medication profile the laboratory schedule which Resident #36 had valporic acid level test printed on the Physician Order Sheet or denoted in the electronic medical record completed within the year. by the nurse transcribing the orders and Interview with the facilities Medical Director on will be reviewed monthly by the 4/23/15 at 9:57am revealed valporic acid level Consultant Pharmacist. testing is ordered depending on the resident. The Monitoring of the laboratory protocol for medical director indicated he wouldn't medication monitoring will be monthly and recommend going over 6 months without reported quarterly to the Quality checking a resident's valporic acid level. The Assurance committee. Medical Director revealed labs would be drawn as to the specification of Resident #36's primary medical decides. Interview with Resident #36's primary medical doctor on 4/23/15 at 11:00pm stated generally he would order a valporic acid level once a year. The physician indicated that valporic acid levels should have been ordered if they had not been

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

PRINTED: 05/19/2015

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/19/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		345278	B. WING			04/:	23/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF				30 ROCKFORD STREET IOUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329 F 334 SS=D	completed within a physician further indexperience that pha valporic acid levels valporic acid levels stable once a yea was sufficient. Duri #36's medical recor Resident #36 receiv 500mg 2 x a day. T usually due to receir sodium 2 times dail have brought to the pharmacist could no which valpoirc level 483.25(n) INFLUEN IMMUNIZATIONS The facility must de that ensure that (i) Before offering the each resident, or the representative receir benefits and potenti immunization; (ii) Each resident is immunization Octob annually, unless the contraindicated or the immunized during the (iii) The resident or	year. The Primary medical dicated it was not his armacy remind him that be conducted. Due to the not being drawn within the would order the valporic acid acility pharmacist on 4/23/15 at if a resident's seizure disorder ar valpoirc acid level testing ing observation of Resident of the pharmacist revealed the ved divaloproex sodium ER The pharmacist stated that ving 500mg of divalopoex y valporic acid testing should physician attention. The ot locate communication in s had been recommended. WZA AND PNEUMOCOCCAL evelop policies and procedures the influenza immunization, e resident's legal ives education regarding the ial side effects of the offered an influenza per 1 through March 31 e immunization is medically he resident has already been his time period;	F 3				5/18/15

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 27

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/19/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY IPLETED
		345278	B. WING			04/;	23/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF				30 ROCKFORD STREET NOUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 334	 (iv) The resident's r documentation that following: (A) That the reside representative was the benefits and poi immunization; and (B) That the reside influenza immuniza influenza immuniza contraindications or The facility must de that ensure that (i) Before offering th immunization, each legal representative the benefits and poi immunization; (ii) Each resident is immunization, unles medically contraind already been immu (iii) The resident or representative has immunization; and (iv) The resident's r documentation that following: (A) That the reside representative was the benefits and poi pneumococcal immu (B) That the reside pneumococcal immu 	nedical record includes indicates, at a minimum, the ent or resident's legal provided education regarding tential side effects of influenza ent either received the tion or did not receive the tion due to medical refusal. evelop policies and procedures ne pneumococcal resident, or the resident's ereceives education regarding tential side effects of the offered a pneumococcal as the immunization is icated or the resident has nized; the resident's legal the opportunity to refuse nedical record includes indicated, at a minimum, the ent or resident's legal provided education regarding tential side effects of unization; and ent either received the punization or did not receive immunization due to medical	F	334			

Facility ID: 953376

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 27

-					FORM	05/19/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391
OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION ()	X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
	345278	B. WING			04/2	23/2015
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
RN SURRY SNF						
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIZ TAG	x			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
and practitioner rec pneumococcal imm years following the immunization, unles the resident or the r	ommendation, a second unization may be given after 5 first pneumococcal as medically contraindicated or resident's legal representative	F 3	34			
by: Based on record refacility failed to provided to the responsible parties administration of the three of five sample (Residents #15, 39, The findings include Review of the facilit Influenza Immuniza Administration" incluassure the patient h regarding this vacciand document the are eMAR (electronic m record)." Record reviews for revealed the influence of the influence of the facility and the the influence on 11/4/14. Docume provided to the response of the response of the influence of the infl	eviews and staff interviews the vide education information to and/or residents prior to e influenza vaccination for ed residents for immunizations. and 4) ed: y policy "Pneumococcal and tion Assessment and uded "H. The nurse will has been provided information ne, administer the vaccine, administration on the patient hedication administration Residents #15, 39 and 4 iza vaccine was administered entation of the education bonsible party and/or resident he medical record.			residents/responsible party #15, #39 #4. Documentation of receipt of information placed in chart of resider #15, #39, and #4. Corrective action those residents having potential to be affected by the same deficient practi- and to ensure tha the deficient practi- will not occur, the consent form for vaccines was reviewed and changed future use to reflect that the resident/responsible party may receiv- copy of vaccine information/educatio upon request. Education was provid nursing staff regarding explanation of consent form to resident/responsible party, including presentation of vacci information to resident/responsible party available upon request. Upon signif consent, the resident/responsible pa will be told information regarding vac is available, and given a copy if requested. The consent form will ind	o, and nt for e ce ice d for ve a on led to of e ine party. on is ng of irty ccine	
	RS FOR MEDICARE OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ERN SURRY SNF SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LS Continued From pa and practitioner rec pneumococcal imm years following the immunization, unles the resident or the r refuses the second This REQUIREMEN by: Based on record ref facility failed to prov responsible parties administration of the three of five sample (Residents #15, 39, The findings include Review of the facilit Influenza Immuniza Administration" inclu assure the patient F regarding this vacci and document the a eMAR (electronic m record)." Record reviews for revealed the influent on 11/4/14. Docume provided to the resp was not located in t	DEF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 23 and practitioner recommendation, a second pneumococcal immunization may be given after 5 years following the first pneumococcal immunization, unless medically contraindicated or the resident or the resident's legal representative refuses the second immunization. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record reviews and staff interviews the facility failed to provide education information to responsible parties and/or residents prior to administration of the influenza vaccination for three of five sampled residents for immunizations. (Residents #15, 39, and 4) The findings included: Review of the facility policy "Pneumococcal and Influenza Immunization Assessment and Administration" included "H. The nurse will assure the patient has been provided information regarding this vaccine, administer the vaccine, and document the administration on the patient eMAR (electronic medication administration record)." Record reviews for Residents #15, 39 and 4 revealed the influenza vaccine was administered on 11/4/14. Documentation of the education provided to the responsible party and/or resident was not located in the medical record. Interview with nurse #2 on 04/21/2015 11:54 AM revealed she was unable to locate education	RS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MUL A. BUILD 345278 B. WING PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREET REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 23 and practitioner recommendation, a second pneumococcal immunization may be given after 5 years following the first pneumococcal immunization, unless medically contraindicated or the resident or the resident's legal representative refuses the second immunization. F 3 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record reviews and staff interviews the facility failed to provide education information to responsible parties and/or residents prior to administration of the influenza vaccination for three of five sampled residents for immunizations. (Residents #15, 39, and 4) The findings included: Review of the facility policy "Pneumococcal and Influenza Immunization Assessment and Administration" included "H. The nurse will assure the patient has been provided information regarding this vaccine, administer the vaccine, and document the administration administration record)." Record reviews for Residents #15, 39 and 4 revealed the influenza vaccine was administered on 11/4/14. Documentation of the education provided to the responsible party and/or resident was not located in the medical record. Interview with nurse #2 on 04/21/2015 11:54 AM Interview stith nurse #2	RS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING. ABUILDING. 345278 B. WING PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER S SUMMARY SNF B. SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG Continued From page 23 and practitioner recommendation, a second pneumococcal immunization may be given after 5 years following the first pneumococcal immunization, unless medically contraindicated or the resident or the resident's legal representative refuses the second immunization. F 334 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record reviews and staff interviews the facility failed to provide education information to responsible parties and/or residents prior to administration of the influenza vaccination for three of five sampled residents for immunizations. (Residents #15, 39, and 4) The findings included: Review of the facility policy "Pneumococcal and Influenza Immunization Assessment and Administration" included "H. The nurse will assure the patient has been provided information regarding this vaccine, administret the vaccine, and document the administration on the patient eMAR (electronic medication administration record)." Record reviews for Residents #15, 39 and 4 revealed the influenza vaccine was administered on 11/4/14. Documentation of the education provided to the responsible party and/or resident was not located in the medical record. Interview with nurse #2 on 04/21	CMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OM 35 FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OM 9F OFFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLER/CLA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION 9F OFFICIENCY 345278 INVING (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION 9F OVIDER OR SUPPLIER 345278 INVING (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION RS SURRY SNF INVING INVING INVING INVING (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MU	IMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM. SF OR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. OF DEFICIENCIES OMB NO. OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVDERSUPPLERCIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING (X3) DATA STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S30 ROCKFORD STREET MOUNT ARY, NC 27030 04/2 PROVIDER SYSF STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S30 ROCKFORD STREET MOUNT ARY, NC 27030 04/2 REQUIREMENT STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (CACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REQUIATORY OR LSC DENTIFIVING INFORMATION) IP PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOLD BE CROSS REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICENCY) Continued From page 23 and practitioner recommendation, a second pherumcocccal immunization. F 334 F 334 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record reviews and staff interviews the facility failed to provide education information for three of five sampled residents prior to administration of the influenza vaccination for three of five sampled residents for immunizations. F 334 The findings included: Review of the facility policy "Pneumococcal and information included 'H. The nurse will assure the patient has been provided information regarding this vaccine, administer the vaccine, cond the uther the administration on the patient end document the administration in the patient end document the administration on the patient on 114/41. Documentation of the education information to resident/responsible party the c

Facility ID: 953376

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 27

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	05/19/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		345278	B. WING _	 	04/2	23/2015
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF			0 ROCKFORD STREET OUNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 334 F 428 SS=D	records for Resider An interview with th on 04/21/2015 at 12 for immunization of fax to the physician immunization. The to administer the va- party/resident would agreeing to receive information was not party/resident along consent form was p Interview with the M 12:11 PM revealed a folder with the infl information. The nut folder. The consen responsible party/resident. information was in to to answer any ques party/resident. 483.60(c) DRUG R IRREGULAR, ACT The drug regimen of reviewed at least of pharmacist. The pharmacist mut the attending physic	e Director of Nursing (DON) 1:55 AM revealed the process residents included sending a for the resident to have the physician would give an order accine. The responsible d be given a form to sign the vaccine. The educational t given to the responsible g with the consent form. The placed on the medical record. IDS nurse on 04/21/2015 at the consent form was kept in uenza educational trise on the floor kept the t form was handed to the esident to sign the consent. s not presented to the The influenza educational the folder for use by the nurse tions asked by the responsible EGIMEN REVIEW, REPORT	F 33	Signed consent forms will be kept or residents chart. Monitoring will incl annual review of all influenza consector forms to determine if residents requ and recieved vaccination literature/information. Monitoring v reported to the quarterly Quality Assurance committee.	ude an ent uested	5/18/15

Facility ID: 953376

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 27

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			F	ORM	05/19/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,			3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED	
		345278	B. WING			04/2	23/2015	
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
NORTHE	RN SURRY SNF			830 ROCKFORD STREET MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030				
		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 428	Continued From pa	ge 25	F 4	28				
	by: Based on record repharmacist failed to acid level test for 1 who received divalor release) 500mg (min management of sei The findings include Resident #36 was a 4/7/14 with a diagno hypertension, Histo hemiparesis, coron seizure disorder. Review of Resident Administration Reco April 2015 revealed 2 times daily for sei Review of Resident 4/21/14 through 4/1 regards to valporic Depakote Sodium E Review of Resident through 4/14/15 rev valporic acid level to divaloproex Sodium Review of Resident revealed no orders valporic acid levels. Interview with the D 4/23/15 at 9:57am r	ed: admitted to the facility on oses that included; ry of Residual left ary Artery disease, and #36 Medication ord (MAR) for the month of divalproex sodium ER 500mg zure disorder. #36 pharmacy reviews from 4/15 revealed no labs in acid level testing for the use of ER for seizure disorder. #36 labs from 4/21/14 realed no labs in regards to esting for the use of n ER for seizure disorder #36 physician orders in regards to obtaining			A laboratory audit of medications was completed for all existing residents of nursing center, including resident #36. Medications were identified by register pharmacist upon review of current MA printouts. This was compared with laboratory data compiled in the electron medical record. Upon review of the consultant pharmacist, individual recommendations were made to phys providers for laboratory follow-up. A laboratory protocol for medication monitoring has been developed and approved. The laboratory protocol has been provit to the attending physician for signature each existing residents. Going forwa facility nursing administration will send laboratory protocol to the admitting provider for signature for newly admitt residents. Once the laboratory protocol is approvide by the residentNs attending physician, affected laboratory schedule will be printed on the Physician Order Sheets otherwise denoted in the electronic medical record for monthly review by to consultant pharmacist. As new medications are added to the medication profile the laboratory sched printed on the Physician Order Sheets otherwise transcribing the orders are will be reviewed monthly by the Consultant Pharmacist.	our cour cred AR onic sician vided re on ard, d the ted ved ted ved the s or the cour cronor the		

Facility ID: 953376

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 345278 B. WING 04/23/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 830 ROCKFORD STREET NORTHERN SURRY SNF MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PRÉFIX** PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 428 Continued From page 26 F 428 The DON indicated she could not locate a lab in Monitoring will consist of an annual which Resident #36 had valporic acid level test laboratory audit of medications for all completed beyond the year. residents for laboratory protocol Interview with the facilities medical director on compliance by the Director of Pharmacy. 4/23/15 at 9:57am revealed valporic acid level The results of the annual monitoring will testing is ordered depending on the resident. The be reported to the Quality Assurance medical director indicated he wouldn't committee. recommend going over 6 months without checking a resident 's valporic acid level. The Medical Director revealed labs would be drawn as to the specification of Resident #36's primary medical decides. Interview with Resident #36's primary medical doctor on 4/23/15 at 11:00pm stated generally he would order a valporic acid level once a year. The physician indicated that Valporic acid levels should have been ordered if they had not been completed within a year. The Primary medical physician further indicated it was not his experience that pharmacy remind him that valporic acid levels be conducted. Due to the valporic acid levels not being drawn within the year the physician would order the valporic acid levels to be dawn. Interview with the facility pharmacist on 4/23/15 at 11:14 pm indicated if a resident's seizure disorder was stable once a year valpoirc acid level testing was sufficient in the instance the resident seizure disorder was stable or was receiving a low dose of the medication. During an observation of Resident #36's medical record the pharmacist revealed the Resident #36 received divaloproex sodium ER 500mg 2 times a day and indicated a valorpic acid level should have been drawn. The pharmacist further stated valporic acid testing should have brought to the physician attention. The pharmacist could not locate communication in which valpoirc levels had been recommended.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 27

PRINTED: 05/19/2015